Date-29.11.2024

POST GRADUATE MEDICAL ADMISSION (MD/MS) — 2024-25

(NEET PG- 2024)

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. The admission process for all Health Sciences courses including
Postgraduate Medical Courses (M D/MS) in the State of Maharashtra, for the
academic year 2024-25 including admission in this institute, under all quota
(50 % State Quota, 35 % management quota and 15 % NRI Quota) will be
conducted by the Commissioner, State CET CELL, Mumbai / Competent
Authority through “Centralized Admission Procedure” and/or as per the
directions issued by the Competent Authority in this behalf, from time to
time. The guidelines/information for the admission for the academic year
2024-25 is available on website of Commissioner, State CET Cell,

(www.mahacet.org). The interested candidates are advised to visit the saud

website for admission related enquiries. The institute does not have any role
in admission process until and unless specifically directed by the Competent
Authority in this behalf.

. It is explicitly clarified that, the institute has not authorized/appointed any
person/individual/agent/agency including any Non- Teaching or Teaching
staff of this institute to get admission in this institute to prospective students.
If any prospective student be approached by any such person/s or agency
for assuring admission in this institute then, the same may immediately be
bring to the notice to the Dean of the institute. (Email -
info@vedantaa.instiitute, Phone No.: 8599903838, 8599903939
8599904040 or in-person). Further the institute do not accept any amount
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in cash or kind, directly or indirectly in excess of the fees approved by the
Regulatory Authority/ declared by the institute, in this behalf. The General
Public are therefore cautioned not to be lured by any such person/s offering
admission in this institute. The institute shall not be responsible if any

candidate or parents indulge/dealing in such unauthorized way of admission

in this institute.

3. The Vedantaa Institute of Medical Sciences is established, maintained and
administered by a “For-Profit Private Limited Company” and therefore the
Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education and Drugs have decided
by G.R. dated 20.07.2017, that all the admission to this institute shall get
approved by Admission Regulating Authority and as far as fees is
concerned, the rules applicable to the “Deemed University” shall be
applicable to this institute and reimbursement/scholarship in tuition fees will
not be provided to the students who desirous to get admission in this
institute. Further, the Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education &
Drugs by G.R. dated 10.04.2018 have exempted this institute from the
purview /ambit of Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra. However, the
said decision of government is under challenge in Hon’ble High Court of
Bombay. The final outcome of Hon’ble Court/ decision of government in this

matter shall be binding to all the concerns.

4. The students/parents are hereby advised to go through the NEET-PG 2024,
Information Brochure, published by the Government of Maharashtra on
website of Commissioner State CET Cell and website of our institute before
writing e-mail for any query related to the admission. If you have any query
apart from the information already provided in said brochures/website,
please feel free to e-mail us, and same will be replied but the information

already available in brochures/website will not be replied.



Sr.
No

01
02
| 03

04

| 05

Vedantaa

5. For any query/information the students can directly contact to the office of

the Directorate of Medical Education and Research, Mumbai, Maharashtra

or Office of the Commissioner, State CET Cell, Mumbai or office of the Dean

of this institute by Email - info@vedantaa.institute, Phone No.: 8599903838,

8599903939, 8599904040 or in-person.

6. The Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra has decided the tuition fees for

the post graduate medical courses (MD /MS) for the academic year 2024-

25 as Rs 19,32,000/-.

The fee structure for the various courses under State quota, Management

quota, NRI quota is as follows for the academic year 2024-25:

FEES FOR THE POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL COURSES (M.D./M.S.) FOR THE

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

Programme Name

State quota

Doctor of Medicine Programme (MD)

Doctor of Medicine (Anatomy)

Doctor of Medicine (Pathology)

Doctor of Medicine (M]crobio[ogy)
Doctor | of Medicine
(Pharmacology)

Doctor of Medicine (Community

Medicine)

Rs. 8,00,000/-
Rs. 19,32,000/-
Rs. 8,00,000/-

Rs. 8,00.000/-

Rs. 8,00,000/-

Managémeﬁt

quota

Rs. 8,00,000/-
Rs. 77,28,000/-

Rs. 8,00,000/-

Rs. 8,00,000/- |

Rs. 8,00,000/-

NRI quota

Rs. 8,00,000/-
Rs. 96,60,000/-
Rs. 8,00,000/-

‘Rs. 8.00,000/-

Rs. 8,00,000/-
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Doctor of Medicine (Forensic

Medicine

Doctor of Medicine (Emerggncy

Medicine) Medicine

Doctor of Medicine (General

Medicine)
Doctor of Medicine (Paediatrics)

Doctor of Medicine
(Dermatology, Venereology and

Leprosy)

Doctor of Medicine (Respiraiary

Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (Psychiatry)i ]

Doctor of Medicine (Radio-

Diagnosis)

Doctor of Médicine

(Anaesthesiology)

Rs

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs

. 8,00,000/-

19,32.,000/-

19,32,000/-

19,32.000/-

19,32,000/-

. 19,32.000/-

19,32.000/-

19,32,000/-

.19,32,000/-

Master of Surgery Programmes (MS)

Master of Surgery (General
Surgery)
Master of Surgery

(Orthopaedics)

Rs

Rs

. 19,32,000/-

. 19,32,000/-

| Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

8,00,000/-

77.28,000/-

77.,28.000/-

77.28.000/-

77,28,000/-

77.28.000/- |

77.28.000/-

77.28.000/- |

77.,28.000/-

77.28.000/- |

Rs. 8,00,000/-

Rs. 96,60,000/-

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

96.,60,000/-

96,60,000/-

96,60,000/-

- 96,60.000/-

. 96,60,000/-

. 96,60,000/-

96,60,000/-

. 96,60.000/-

96.60.000/-
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(Ophthalmology)

(Otorhinolaryngology)

Gynaecology)
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Master of Surgery | Rs. 19,32,000/- | Rs. 77,28,000/- | Rs. 96,60,000/-

Master of  Surgery | Rs. 19,32,000/- | Rs. 77,28,000/- | Rs. 96,60,000/-

Master of Surgery (Obstetrics & | Rs. 19,32,000/- | Rs. 77,28,000/- | Rs. 96.60,000/- |

7. ltis clarified to the students that, in light of the G.R. dated 10.04.2018 issued
by the Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education & Drugs, the final
outcome of decision of Government/ Hon’ble court shall be binding to all the

concerns and then the fees shall be decided accordingly.

8. Details of seat matrix for the academic year 2024-25 as follows.

Name of the Subject State Mgt'.' " NRI | Total
Quota | Quota | Quota

MD_AnesthesioIogy. | 3 3 | 1|

‘MS Anatomy 4 0 0 | 4

MD Dérmatology, Veneroliogy & Leprosy / 3] 3 2 10

MD Dermatology/MD Skin &
Venereal Diseases /MD Venereology

MS E.N.T. (Ear, Nose, & Throat) R 1 g
0

'MD Forensic Medicine 3 0 3
MD_E_mergency Medicine 1 1 3
MD General Medicine 5 3 2 10
MS General Surgery 7 6 2 15
MD Microbiology 2 o | o | 2
MD Obstetrics & Gynecology i 3 1|7
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MS Ophthalmology 2
MS Orthopedics 3
MD Paediatrics 5
MD Pathology 7 4
MD Ph'armacology 4
MD Preventive & Social Medicine / 4
Community Medicine
MD Psychiatry 7 2
MD Radio Diagnosis 2
MD TB & Respiratory Disease 1
61

9. Details of hostel fees for the academic year 2024-25.

TYPE OF FACILITIES OFFERED

HOSTEL

Regu!ar Twin sharing, non-air condition, one

non-A.C. room- Kitchen with attached toilet and
bathroom.
Separate bed, mattress, bed sheet,
pillow, cupboard, table, chair.
Window curtain, ceiling fan, geyser,
bathroom fitting and mirror.

Regular Twin sharing, Air condition one room -

A.C. kitchen with attached toilet and
bathroom.

1 0 3
3 1 7
3 | 1 | 9
3 | 1 8
o | 0 | 4
0 0 | 4
0o | 1 | 3
1 | 1 4
1 0 2
32 | 14 | 107
HOSTEL

CHARGES PER
STUDENT PER
ACADEMIC YEAR

Rs.1,50,000/-
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® 7Sepé_rate bed, mattréss, bed s'h-e_et;_'
pillow, cupboard, table, chair.
e Window curtain, ceiling fan, Air-

condition, geyser, bathroom fitting and

mirror.
NOTE: '

a) To avail Air-condition accommodation, both the roommate shall be
agreed and pay the charges accordingly then only facility will be

provided.

10. Other fees for the academic year 2024-25,

Sr. No. mﬁérticulars Amountin Rs.

| 1 Refundable deposit (caution_monéy). Rs. 50,000/~

2 University fees of enrolment, exam etc. | As prescribed by a;MUHS_, Nashik.

11.All the fees are required to pay strictly in the form of Demand Draft only. The
D.D. shall be in favor of “Vedantaa Institutes of Academic Excellence Put.
Ltd PG”. Payable at Somnath Dabhel.

/&
(Dr Shubhangi R. Parkar)

Dean

Vedantaa Institute of Medical Sciences

Copy to: (1) I.T. Department to upload on website of institute.




