

Vedantaa

Date-29.11.2024

POST GRADUATE MEDICAL ADMISSION (MD/MS) - 2024-25

(NEET PG- 2024)

GENERAL INFORMATION

- 1. The admission process for all Health Sciences courses including Postgraduate Medical Courses (MD/MS) in the State of Maharashtra, for the academic year 2024-25 including admission in this institute, under all quota (50 % State Quota, 35 % management quota and 15 % NRI Quota) will be conducted by the Commissioner, State CET CELL, Mumbai / Competent Authority through "Centralized Admission Procedure" and/or as per the directions issued by the Competent Authority in this behalf, from time to time. The guidelines/information for the admission for the academic year 2024-25 is available on website of Commissioner, State CET Cell, (www.mahacet.org). The interested candidates are advised to visit the said website for admission related enquiries. The institute does not have any role in admission process until and unless specifically directed by the Competent Authority in this behalf.
- 2. It is explicitly clarified that, the institute has not authorized/appointed any person/individual/agent/agency including any Non- Teaching or Teaching staff of this institute to get admission in this institute to prospective students. If any prospective student be approached by any such person/s or agency for assuring admission in this institute then, the same may immediately be bring to the notice to the Dean of the institute. (Email info@vedantaa.institute, Phone No.: 8599903838. 8599903939, 8599904040 or in-person). Further the institute do not accept any amount

Website: www.vedantaa.institute, E-mail: info@vedantaa.institute



in cash or kind, directly or indirectly in excess of the fees approved by the Regulatory Authority/ declared by the institute, in this behalf. The General Public are therefore cautioned not to be lured by any such person/s offering admission in this institute. The institute shall not be responsible if any candidate or parents indulge/dealing in such unauthorized way of admission in this institute.

- 3. The Vedantaa Institute of Medical Sciences is established, maintained and administered by a "For-Profit Private Limited Company" and therefore the Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education and Drugs have decided by G.R. dated 20.07.2017, that all the admission to this institute shall get approved by Admission Regulating Authority and as far as fees is concerned, the rules applicable to the "Deemed University" shall be applicable to this institute and reimbursement/scholarship in tuition fees will not be provided to the students who desirous to get admission in this institute. Further, the Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education & Drugs by G.R. dated 10.04.2018 have exempted this institute from the purview /ambit of Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra. However, the said decision of government is under challenge in Hon'ble High Court of Bombay. The final outcome of Hon'ble Court/ decision of government in this matter shall be binding to all the concerns.
- 4. The students/parents are hereby advised to go through the NEET-PG 2024, Information Brochure, published by the Government of Maharashtra on website of Commissioner State CET Cell and website of our institute before writing e-mail for any query related to the admission. If you have any query apart from the information already provided in said brochures/website, please feel free to e-mail us, and same will be replied but the information already available in brochures/website will not be replied.



- 5. For any query/information the students can directly contact to the office of the Directorate of Medical Education and Research, Mumbai, Maharashtra or Office of the Commissioner, State CET Cell, Mumbai or office of the Dean of this institute by Email - <u>info@vedantaa.institute</u>, Phone No.: 8599903838, 8599903939, 8599904040 or in-person.
- The Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra has decided the tuition fees for the post graduate medical courses (MD /MS) for the academic year 2024-25 as Rs 19,32,000/-.

The fee structure for the various courses under State quota, Management quota, NRI quota is as follows for the academic year 2024-25:

FEES FOR THE POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL COURSES (M.D./M.S.) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

Sr. No	Programme Name	State quota	Management quota	NRI quota
Α	Doctor of Medicine Programme	· (MD)		
01	Doctor of Medicine (Anatomy)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-
02	Doctor of Medicine (Pathology)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
03	Doctor of Medicine (Microbiology)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-
04	Doctor of Medicine (Pharmacology)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-
05	Doctor of Medicine (Community Medicine)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-



06	Doctor of Madigina (Farancia	D- 0.00.000/	T	
00	Doctor of Medicine (Forensic Medicine	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-
07	Doctor of Medicine (Emergency	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	Medicine) Medicine			10 40
80	Doctor of Medicine (General	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	Medicine)			
09	Doctor of Medicine (Paediatrics)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
10	Doctor of Medicine	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	(Dermatology, Venereology and			
	Leprosy)			
11	Doctor of Medicine (Respiratory	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	Medicine)			
12	Doctor of Medicine (Psychiatry)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
13	Doctor of Medicine (Radio-	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	Diagnosis)			
14	Doctor of Medicine	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	(Anaesthesiology)			
В	Master of Surgery Programmes	s (MS)	1	
15	Master of Surgery (General	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	Surgery)			
16	Master of Surgery	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	(Orthopaedics)			
ļ. l				



17	Master (Ophthalmolog	of gy)	Surgery	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
18	Master (Otorhinolaryn	of gology)	Surgery	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
19	Master of S Gynaecology)	urgery (C	Obstetrics &	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-

- 7. It is clarified to the students that, in light of the G.R. dated 10.04.2018 issued by the Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education & Drugs, the final outcome of decision of Government/ Hon'ble court shall be binding to all the concerns and then the fees shall be decided accordingly.
- 8. Details of seat matrix for the academic year 2024-25 as follows.

No.	Name of the Subject	State Quota	Mgt. Quota	NRI Quota	Total
1	MD Anesthesiology.	3	3	1	7
2	MS Anatomy	4	0	0	4
3	MD Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy / MD Dermatology/MD Skin & Venereal Diseases /MD Venereology	5	3	2	10
4	MS E.N.T. (Ear, Nose, & Throat)	1	1	0	2
5	MD Forensic Medicine	3	0	0	3
6	MD Emergency Medicine	1	1	1	3
7	MD General Medicine	5	3	2	10
8	MS General Surgery	7	6	2	15
9	MD Microbiology	2	0	0	2
10	MD Obstetrics & Gynecology	3	3	1	7



Fotal [Degree	61	32	14	107
19	MD TB & Respiratory Disease	1	1	0	2
18	MD Radio Diagnosis	2	1	1	4
17	MD Psychiatry	2	0	1	3
16	MD Preventive & Social Medicine / Community Medicine	4	0	0	4
15	MD Pharmacology	4	0	0	4
14	MD Pathology	4	3	1	8
13	MD Paediatrics	5	3	1	9
12	MS Orthopedics	3	3	1	7
11	MS Ophthalmology	2	1	0	3

9. Details of hostel fees for the academic year 2024-25.

SR. NO.	TYPE OF HOSTEL	FACILITIES OFFERED	HOSTEL CHARGES PER STUDENT PER ACADEMIC YEAR
1	Regular non-A.C.	 Twin sharing, non-air condition, one room- Kitchen with attached toilet and bathroom. Separate bed, mattress, bed sheet, pillow, cupboard, table, chair. Window curtain, ceiling fan, geyser, bathroom fitting and mirror. 	Rs.1,50,000/-
2	Regular A.C.	 Twin sharing, Air condition one room - kitchen with attached toilet and bathroom. 	



 Separate bed, mattress, bed sheet,
pillow, cupboard, table, chair.
 Window curtain, ceiling fan, Air- Rs.2,00,000/-
condition, geyser, bathroom fitting and
mirror.

NOTE:

- a) To avail Air-condition accommodation, both the roommate shall be agreed and pay the charges accordingly then only facility will be provided.
- 10. Other fees for the academic year 2024-25.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Rs.
1	Refundable deposit (caution money).	Rs. 50,000/-
2	University fees of enrolment, exam etc.	As prescribed by the MUHS, Nashik.

11. All the fees are required to pay strictly in the form of Demand Draft only. The D.D. shall be in favor of "Vedantaa Institutes of Academic Excellence Pvt. Ltd PG". Payable at Somnath Dabhel.

(Dr Shubhangi R. Parkar)

Dean

Vedantaa Institute of Medical Sciences

Copy to: (1) I.T. Department to upload on website of institute.